Emergency LED Driver Type
Adjustable Output
(Constant Current)
Input Voltage 120-277VAC Nominal, 50/60Hz
Emergency Operation 90 Minutes
Battery
High Temp Nickel-Cadmium
24 Hour Recharge
7-10 Year Life Expectancy
The LED Emergency Driver from Hatch is a UL recognized emergency
!"#$%&'( )*+'%",-.( /( $,))*"*-'( #%'!%'( &#-0.%"+',#-1( )#"( &%1'#2,3+',#-4(
56*(72*".*-&8($",9*"(+::#;1(+-(<7=(0>'%"*('#(?*(%1*$()#"(-#"2+:(+-$(
emergency operation when used in conjunction with a switched or un-
1;,'&6*$(@A(<7=($",9*"4(56*(72*".*-&8($",9*"(&+-(@<BC(?*(%1*$( ,-(
+-(*2*".*-&8(#-:8( 0>'%"*(;6,&6(;#%:$(-#'( "*D%,"*(+-(@A(<7=(=",9*"(
'#(#!*"+'*4( E-( '6*(*9*-'(#)(+(!#;*"( )+,:%"*F( '6*(<7=(72*".*-&8($",9*"(
1;,'&6*1('#(*2*".*-&8(2#$*(+-$(#!*"+'*1('6*(0>'%"*()#"(+(2,-,2%2(#)(
GH(2,-%'*14
™
HATCH L IGHTING • 7821 WOODLAND CENTER BLVD. TAMPA, FL 33614 • PH: 813.288.8006
WWW.HATCHL IGHTING.COM • SALES @HATCHL IGHTING.COM • REV:040416
 !"#$%&"'%()%("*$+,-%&.(/$+0
- Long Life High Temperature Recyclable Ni-Cad Battery
- Includes Test Switch and Charge Indicator Accessory Kit
- For Use With Switched or Unswitched Fixtures
- Meets or Exceeds All National Electrical Code and Life
  Safety Code Emergency Lighting Requirements
- Operating Temp: 0º to 55ºC
FEATURES: CERTIFICATIONS:
APPLICATIONS:
5 years
- Emergency Only Fixtures
- In Conjunction with an AC LED Driver
Watts Rotary Switch Rated Current
Output
Voltage
Input Voltage Input Power Input Current Hatch Part Number
8W
1
2
3
4
500mA
330mA
220mA
160mA
12-16 VDC
16-24 VDC
24-36 VDC
36-48 VDC
120-277 VAC
120-277 VAC
120-277 VAC
120-277 VAC
4.8W (max) 65mA (max)
ELC08-1248-UNV
*ELC08-1248-UNV-C
12W
1
2
3
4
750mA
500mA
330mA
250mA
12-16 VDC
16-24 VDC
24-36 VDC
36-48 VDC
120-277 VAC
120-277 VAC
120-277 VAC
120-277 VAC
4.8W (max) 65mA (max)
ELC12-1248-UNV
*ELC12-1248-UNV-C
WARRANTY:
*C = Conduit
I7AJ@KEA@<(BL7AEMEA@5ECKBN(<7=(7I7OP7KAQ(=OER7O
HATCH L IGHTING • 7821 WOODLAND CENTER BLVD. TAMPA, FL 33614 • PH: 813.288.8006
WWW.HATCHL IGHTING.COM • SALES @HATCHL IGHTING.COM • REV:040416
SEOEKP(EKMCOI@5ECK
Input: 2’, Black (L), White (N), Red (Indicator +), Grey (Indicator -),
1234567"238"9"2:;8"<=9/>?="@=(.?"A$+B%/(
Output: 2’, Purple (LED +), Blue (LED -), Brown(AC Driver +), Blue
C4*"D&/E=&"!F7"1234567"238"9"2:;8"<=9/>?="@=(.?"A$+B%/(
L@AT@PEKP(EKMCOI@5ECK
Weight: 3.38 lbs
Quantity: 6 units individually packaged in 1 carton
™
in[mm]
AC LED DRIVER
LED EMERGENCY DRIVER
FLEX AFLEX B
UNIT
CONNECTOR (1)
LED
ARRAY
PURPLE (+)
BLUE (-)
WHITE
WHITE
BLUE (-)
BROWN (+)
DRIVER (-)
DRIVER (+)
BLACK
WHITE
WALL
SWITCH
TEST
SWITCH
BLACK
WHITE
RED (+)
GREY (+)
CHARGE
INDICATOR
L
N
(1) DC NCT MATE CCNNECTCO UNTEL ENBTALLATECN EB CCMLLETE AND AC LCWEO EB BULLLEED4